BID TABULATION TRAFFIC SIGNAL & SCHOOL FLASHER MAINTENANCE	100 PIKE RO/ MOUNT LAUI 856 80	REL, NJ 08054				
JANUARY 4, 2022 - 10:00 AM	MCERULA@TEC					
YEAR ONE	SIX MONTHS	ONE YEAR				
MAINTENANCE	PER SERVICE YEAR ONE	TWO SERVICES YEAR ONE		ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT B YEAR ON
WT-1 WT-2 WT-3	\$1,467.00 \$750.00 \$750.00	\$2,934.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00			1 Bucket Truck Charge 2 Controller Unit, 2 through 8 phase 3 Controller Cabinet Type P	\$ \$1
WT-4 WT-5	\$850.00 \$850.00	\$1,700.00 \$1,700.00			4 Meter Cabinet Type T 5 Flasher	
WT-6	\$850.00	\$1,700.00			6 Conflict Monitor 6 Channel	
WT-7 WT-8	\$850.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,700.00 \$2,000.00			7 Conflict Monitor 12 Channel 8 Load Switch	
WT-9	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			9 Loop Detector, Single Channel	
WT-10 WT-11	\$600.00 \$600.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00			10 Loop Detector, Four Channel 11 Pedestrian Push Button Assy.	
WT-12 WT-13	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,000.00			12 Pedestrian Signal (same as existing)	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID ALL LCOATIO		\$1,000.00 \$21,134.00			13 Traffic Signal Head, 8" Aluminum or 14 Traffic Signal Head, 12" Aluminum or 15 Traffic Signal Head, Type C-1 with 12" Signal	
YEAR ONE EMERGENCY SERVICES					16 Traffic Signal Visor 8" Round Poly	
JOB LABOR RATE BID STRAIGHT TIME PER MAN PER HOUR YEAR ONE	\$148.00				17 Traffic Signal Visor 12" Round Poly	
AMOUNT BID FOR 200 HOURS PER YEAR FOR YEAR ONE	STRAIGHt TIME	\$29,600.00			18 Traffic Signal Lens 8" Round Poly 19 Traffic Signal Lens 12" Round Poly	
JOB LABOR RATE BID OVERTIME PER					20 Traffic Signal Loop (same as existing)	
MAN PER HOUR YEAR ONE AMOUNT BID FOR 50 HOURS PER YEAR (\$222.00 OVERTIME FOR				21 Transfer Base Type T	s
YEAR ONE		\$11,100.00			22 Transfer Base Type K	ŝ
JOB LABOR RATE BID FOR DOULE TIME PER MAN PER HOUR YEAR ONE	\$325.00				23 Pedestal Pole 8'	
AMOUNT BID FOR 50 HOURS PER YEAR D	DOUBLE TIME FOR	\$16,250.00			24 Pedestal Pole 12'	\$
		\$10,250.00			25 15 Foot Mast Arm, Complete Type T	\$
AMOUNT BID FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS	PARTS - PRICES BID S	HALL REMAIN IN EFFEC	FOR THE FULL TWO YEAR TERM OF THE CONTRACT		26 20 Foot Mast Arm, Complete Type T	\$
ITEM #1 BUCKET TRUCK		ER HOUR	\$4,100.00 100 HOURS		27 25 Foot Mast Arm, Complete Type K	\$
ITEM #8 LOAD SWITCH	\$53.00 E	ACH	\$53.00 1 EACH		28 Traffic Signal Standard, Type T	\$
ITEM #15 12" SIGNAL	\$950.00 E	ACH	\$1,900.00 2 EACH		29 Traffic Signal Standard, Type K	\$
ITEM #21 T. TYPE BASE	\$1,100.00 E	ACH	\$4,400.00 4 EACH		30 Swivel Gooseneck Assembly	
ITEM #23 8' PEDESTAL POLE	\$600.00 E	ACH	\$2,400.00 4 EACH		31 Mid-Mast Bracket	
ITEM #30 SWIVEL GOOSENECK	\$225.00 E	ACH	\$450.00 2 EACH		32 Wiring 5 Conductor	
ITEM #35 135 WATT BULB	\$5.00 E	ACH	\$60.00 12 EACH		33 Wiring 10 Conductor	
ITEM #37 12" LED SIGNAL	\$70.00 E	ACH	\$420.00 6 EACH		34 Loop Detector Wiring 2 Conductor 35 135 Watt Traffic Lamp Bulb	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR EMERGENCY TIME AND OVERTIME HOURS AND PAR		DNE, STRAIGHT	\$70,733.00		36 "Push Button" Decal for Pedestrian switch	
					37 12" LED Signal	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID ALL SERVICES PREY EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR YEAR ONE	VENTATIVE MAINTEN	IANCE AND	\$91,867.00		38 8" LED Signal	
					39 Bi-Modal Arrow Signal	
YEAR TWO					40 Crane truck 41 5 section doghouse assembly	\$
AMOUNT BID PREVENTIVE	SIX MONTHS	ONE YEAR TWO SERVICES				
MAINTENANCE	YEAR TWO	YEAR TWO				
WT-1 WT-2	\$1,467.00 \$750.00	\$2,934.00 \$1,500.00				
WT-3 WT-4	\$750.00 \$850.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,700.00				
WT-5	\$850.00	\$1,700.00				
WT-6 WT-7	\$850.00 \$850.00	\$1,700.00 \$1.700.00				
WT-8	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00				
WT-9 WT-10	\$1,000.00 \$600.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,200.00				
WT-11	\$600.00	\$1,200.00				
WT-12 WT-13 TOTAL AMOUNT BID ALL LCOATIO	\$500.00 \$500.00 NS FOR YEAR TWO	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$21,134.00				
YEAR TWO EMERGENCY SERVICES						
JOB LABOR RATE BID STRAIGHT TIME PER MAN PER HOUR YEAR TWO						
AMOUNT BID FOR 200 HOURS PER YEAR FOR YEAR TWO	\$155.00 STRAIGHT TIME	\$31,000.00				
JOB LABOR RATE BID OVERTIME PER						
MAN PER HOUR YEAR TWO AMOUNT BID FOR 50 HOURS PER YEAR (YEAR TWO	\$233.00 OVERTIME FOR	\$11,650.00				
JOB LABOR RATE BID FOR DOULE TIME						
PER MAN PER HOUR YEAR TWO AMOUNT BID FOR 50 HOURS PER YEAR I YEAR TWO	\$341.00 DOUBLE TIME FOR	\$17,050.00				
AMOUNT BID FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS		HALL REMAIN IN EFFEC	FOR THE FULL TWO YEAR TERM OF THE CONTRACT			
ITEM #1 BUCKET TRUCK ITEM #8 LOAD SWITCH	\$44.00 F \$55.00 E	ER HOUR ACH	\$4,400.00 100 HOURS \$55.00 1 EACH			
ITEM #15 12" SIGNAL ITEM #21 T. TYPE BASE	\$997.00 E \$1,155.00 E	ACH	\$1,994.00 2 EACH \$4,620.00 4 EACH			
ITEM #23 8' PEDESTAL POLE	\$630.00 E	ACH	\$2,520.00 4 EACH			
ITEM #30 SWIVEL GOOSENECK ITEM #35 135 WATT BULB	\$236.00 E \$5.25 E		\$472.00 2 EACH \$63.00 12 EACH			
ITEM #35 135 WATT BULB ITEM #37 12" LED SIGNAL	\$5.25 E \$73.00 E		\$438.00 12 EACH \$438.00 6 EACH			
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR EMERGENCY S	SERVICES FOR YEAR T	WO, STRAIGHT	\$74,262.00			
TOTAL AMOUNT BID ALL SERVICES PREV		IANCE AND				

TOTAL AMOUNT BID ALL SERVICES PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR YEAR TWO	\$95,396.00
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT BID ALL SERVICES PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE AND	

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT BID ALL SERVICES PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE AND	
EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR TWO YEARS	\$187,263.00

2 Controller Linit, 2 through 8 phase \$2,800.00 \$2,2440.00 each 3 Controller Cabinet Type P \$14,000.00 \$14,700.00 each 4 Meter Cabinet Type T \$897.00 \$\$44,000 each
2 Controller Unit, 2 through 8 phase \$2,800.00 \$2,940.00 each 3 Controller Cabinet Type P \$14,000.00 \$14,700.00 each 4 Meter Cabinet Type T \$897.00 \$\$41,000.00 each
3 Controller Cabinet Type P \$14,000.00 \$14,700.00 each 4 Meter Cabinet Type T \$897.00 \$941.00 each
4 Meter Cabinet Type T \$897.00 \$941.00 each
5 Hasher \$53.00 \$55.00 each
6 Conflict Monitor 6 Channel \$997.00 \$1,045.00 each
7 Conflict Monitor 12 Channel \$997.00 \$1,045.00 each
8 Load Switch \$53.00 \$55.00 each
9 Loop Detector, Single Channel \$300.00 \$315.00 each
0 Loop Detector, Four Channel \$500.00 \$525.00 each
1 Pedestrian Push Button Assy. \$167.00 \$175.00 each
2 Pedestrian Signal (same as existing) \$750.00 \$787.00 each
3 Traffic Signal Head, 8" Aluminum or \$700.00 \$735.00 each 4 Traffic Signal Head, 12" Aluminum or \$900.00 \$945.00 each
5 Traffic Signal Head, Type C-1 with 12" Signal \$950.00 \$997.00 each
.6 Traffic Signal Visor 8" Round Poly \$28.00 \$29.00 each
7 Traffic Signal Visor 12" Round Poly \$28.00 \$29.00 each
.8 Traffic Signal Lens 8" Round Poly \$28.00 \$29.00 each
8 Traffic Signal Lens 8° Kound Poly 9 Traffic Signal Lens 12" Round Poly \$29.00 each
0 Traffic Signal Loop (same as existing) \$500.00 \$500.00 each
11 Transfer Base Type T \$1,100.00 \$1,155.00 each
12 Transfer Base Type K \$2,200.00 \$2,310.00 each
13 Pedestal Pole 8' \$600.00 \$630.00 each
4 Pedestal Pole 12' \$1,200.00 \$1,260.00 each
4 Pedestal Pole 12 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 each
15 15 Foot Mast Arm, Complete Type T \$2,000.00 \$2,100.00 each
16 20 Foot Mast Arm, Complete Type T \$2,500.00 \$2,625.00 each
17 25 Foot Mast Arm, Complete Type K \$4,500.00 \$4,725.00 each
18 Traffic Signal Standard, Type T \$2,600.00 \$2,730.00 each
19 Traffic Signal Standard, Type K \$3,600.00 \$3,780.00 each
IO Swivel Gooseneck Assembly \$225.00 \$236.00 each
11 Mid-Mast Bracket \$400.00 \$420.00 each
2 Wiring 5 Conductor \$2.00 \$2.10 foot
I3 Wiring 10 Conductor \$4.00 \$4.20 foot
4 Loop Detector Wiring 2 Conductor \$1.00 \$1.05 each
15 135 Watt Traffic Lamp Bulb \$5.00 \$5.25 each
16 "Push Button" Decal for Pedestrian switch \$35.00 \$37.00 each
7 12" LED Signal \$70.00 \$73.00 each
7 22 CCO Jignor 373.00 Bach
18 8" LED Signal \$60.00 \$63.00 each
19 Bi-Modal Arrow Signal \$160.00 \$168.00 each
I0 Crane truck \$110.00 \$116.00 Per hour
1 5 section doghouse assembly \$1,900.00 \$1,999.00 each